2007-0044
INTRODUCED BY: ALBERT D. LAQUE, PARISH PRESIDENT
(DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS)

ORDINANCE NO. 07-2-6
An ordinance approving and authorizing the
execution of Change Order No. Ore (1) — Final
for Parish Project No. P050501, LA 18 Sidewalks
- Ama, to decrease the original contract amount
by $23,791.98 and to decrease the original
contract time by 73 calendar days.

WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 06-9-11 adopted September 18, 2006 by the
St. Charles Parish Council awarded construction of Parish
Project No. P050501, LA 18 Sidewalks — Ama, to Frickey Brothers
Construction, Inc.; and,

WHEREAS, it is necessary to amend the original contract to reflect actual
quantities and time resulting in a decrease of $23,791.98 in the
original contract amount and a decrease of 73 calendar days in the
original contract time.

THE ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL HEREBY ORDAINS:

SECTION I. To approve and authorize the execution of Change Order

No. One (1) — (Final) for Parish Project No. P050501, LA 18 Sidewalks Ama, 1o

decrease the original contract amount by $23,791.98 and to decrease the original

contract time by 73 calendar days, is hereby approved.
SECTION Il. That the Parish President is hereby authorized to execute

said Change Order.
The foregoing ordinance having been submitted to a vote, the vote

thereon was as follows:

YEAS: MARINO, FAUCHEUX, HTLAIRE, FABRE, RAMCHANDRAN, WALLS,
BLACK, DUHE, MINNICH
NAYS: NONE

ABSENT: NONE

And the ordinance was declared adopted this 26th day of
Februarv , 2007, to become effective five (5) days after publication in the

Official Journal.
W SECORDED N THE ST. GHARLES PARISH

CHAIRMAN: T ORARES

SECRETARY: d eeeHea CLERK OF C0URT Okl

DLVDPARISH PRESIDENT.. Eefpracn, 27 2001 i _[}Qaﬁ;cjlﬂ_{_},éz_@_ﬂdmmm
VED: PROVEL: -

APPRO DISAP D ) s D,

. - #
- - PN et LAt AR W Jlﬂ{‘
R Al CORiVEYRNGE SLOK

o, 1199 o 55 —

PARISH PRESIDENT: /‘/; (/ %‘ﬁaff

RETDISECRETARY:  (Aeluceary o, 2007
AT 9026 £71 RECDBY:

[y



CHANGE ORDER

No. One (1)
DATE OF ISSUANCE: 125007 ~ EFFECTIVE DATE: 1/25/07
OWNER: St. Charles Parish (SCP) Council
CONTRACTOR: Frickey Brothers Construction, Inc.
Contract: P050501
Project: Louisiana Hishway 18 Sidewalks — Ama .
OWNER: SCP ENGINEER’s Coniract No. 10-06-05
ENGINEER: Davezac Consulting Enginecrs. LLC

You are directad 1o make the following changes in the Contract Documents:
Description: Final and Equalizing Change Order

Reason for

Change Order: Adjust Plan Quantities to Final Actual

Attachments: (List documents in supporting change)

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE , CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES
Original Coniract Price: Original Contract Times:
Substantial 12/13/06
§ _114.788.87 Readv for inal  _2/24/07

{davs or dates)

Net increase (decrease) from previous Chanoe Net chanee [rom previeus Change Orders No.

Substantial -0- _
§ -0- Readv [or final  —-0-
. ‘ (davs)
Contract Price orior to this Chanee Order: Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
Substantial 12/13/06
§ 114.788.87 Readv for final  _2/24/07  __
o _ {davs ot flates)
Net inerease (decrease) of this Change Order: Net inerease (decrease) this Change Order:
Substantial 73
B (23.791.98) Ready for [inal 45 _
_ (davs)
Contract Prce with all approved Change Contract Times with a]l avproved Chanec Orders:
Substantial 12/13/06% _
$ 90.996.89 Readv for final ~ _2/24/07¢ (
. . . . o __ (davs ﬂj]/f_cgﬁés y }
RE NDED: APPROVED: ACCE g :
By: /”E» . F ’ By:éjﬁ_/{' &7 Uﬁ"&'__..-— By: 1 /
ENGINEER OWNER CONTRACTOR
(Authorized Signature) (Authorized Signaturs) (Authorized Signature)

St. Charles Parish



6B'966'06
(8°'906'0F
0o0
000
0o o
000
08'908'0%

St e0l'yl
000
0o0
on'o
000
Gy 00L'Yl

P9'686°GE
00'059
000

8O0

op'g
76°655
00D

000
81°0€8'8
$Z BYE'0T
00'000°C
00°000'E

salueny)
leuly
[

_

|86 16L'eZ-
0L EGLLL
00'00E"E-
025/8'1-
DO g8E' b
OF'oFL'e-
0% ZIB'EE

Zziec0l-
00°008'e-
02 GLE L~
[ WA
00 SkY T
0G0

o' 20Z2'52-
000

loo on0'ol-
00 00E" 8-
00'690" |-
8090 '¥-
0% ZLE'E-
oo Lee'e-
Zl08g-
gL' evs-
oo'g

oo

JoRIIC
woly
b
!

i _

08'906'0F

SO0l Yl

007059
000
000
000
ZB'655
000
00°0
BFP0EE'8
vZ 6¥6'0C
00°000'2
on'pon'e

i
{lejoL} anjep -
pe|npayss
|enjoy
Y

DO¥LE/EL 0L pouag () senyl "o uojesddy Aed
LOSOSOdE 198[00d By - SHIEMOPIS 1 v

moooo

[ = R R = =

8489

-

Anuenp
|enoy
B

L9 BBLYLL
0L #5182
go'ooe'e
0zGE'L
00’88z
O0F ok L'c
06 Fr0'LL

FL: WA A
D0'0DE'E
02'GE'L
[A AN
0B'SkY'e
CFOnL'vl

oL i6l'1e
00°059
00'008'01
00'00E'E
00690
00'999'y

1054l

OO L6E'T
08'0V2'8
QO0ERO'LE
00°000'T
On'000'E

{1=101)
anjea

‘oooges ol 141
vESPE oL 41
00ZL0LS (¥ 41
£L'BeS 08 51
660t 0G5 g1
0ooEEs |01 41
¥8'G¥S \0E 41
pE'ZIOLE | =
G20FS 08 S
B6°0ES el 51
00058% |b 51
00'000'0VE |V g1
00'neEeEs (D1 SNOL
06'20k%  |OL AS
9g'opt ool AD
05 2LOLS IE e
GB'BES 09 47
AT SLE I
66°0E% 004 41
ooooo'zs b s
00°000'Es |1 _ﬂ
!
aoud  Auueng jpun

painpayag | joenuoy J0RNUOD

4

| ;]

HIAHO FONYHD ONIZITY¥N0 ANV TYNId

|
TYLOL LOArodd|
Z sellaly [e1oL |
Heudsy |G
sjebaibby |
useyd UIeD g
ahd WBlE
HEesapls E(L
7 SYBUISY
b eleulaly 1elo]
Neydsy|g
alebaibby |
UlEeq YHED|E
ahd W9|2
qlenapls £l
| |leusyy
BSBEq |10
ubig 1eafold|ol
2INEINNASEHU] JO BOIE0ISY §
usLianed 1eydsy g
Buned .9 £
mebalbby Jue Aemenl] g
SU|SEQ UMED PIBA §
suueld pieA DAd WO Y
SHEMIDIS & MIN (YL
goedeyarowsy Sy EMSPIS £
Aaning 9915 oapip, folpny |
uoHezZIIqoLIaQ pue LONEZ!IHow |}
aseq |

|
HI0M8
1o uojjduasag]
q B

ijo | sBed

0LB0S08- # 9o "oU| 'uochonisuod siswolg AaxdL]



